TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM403779

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grand Haven Properties, LLC		10/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand Haven Realty, LLC	
Street Address:	2298 Colbert Lane	
City:	Palm Coast	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32137	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4398115	GRAND HAVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4079267720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4079267700

trademarks@bwsmiplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Amber N. Davis, Esq,

Address Line 1: Beusse Wolter Sanks & Maire, PLLC Address Line 2: 390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amber N, Davis	
SIGNATURE:	/AND/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GRAND HAVEN PROPERTIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company whose principal place of business is located at 7 Sandpiper Court, Palm Coast, Florida 32137 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), adopted and was using the service mark listed in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademark"), and was the owner of all right, title and interest directly or by means of assignment in and to the Trademark;

WHEREAS, GRAND HAVEN REALTY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company whose principle place of business is located at 2298 Colbert Lane, Palm Coast, Florida 32137 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), was desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the Trademark, and in and to all rights under said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigned, transferred, conveyed and granted to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest which it may have in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the Trademark, thereby including the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past infringements of the Trademark and to retain for the benefit of ASSIGNEE all damages or settlements arising from said past infringements.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered official of any foreign trademark office to issue all future documents pertaining to the Trademark in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR bind itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the corresponding offices of countries foreign to the United States.

SIGNED under seal this 2 day of October, 2016.

By: James T. Culle

ASSIGNOR'S NAM

WITNESSED BY:

Name of Witness: Heather Marrone

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0687

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.
GRAND HAVEN	Registration No. 4,398,115

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 10/31/2016

2

TRADEMARK